

o

C.A.No. 8642 OF 2003
ITEM No.35

Court No. 7

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.8642/2003

COMMR. OF CUSTOMS (IMPORT) , MUMBAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. RUBY MILLS LTD.
(With Appln(s). for condonation of delay in filing appeal
and stay and Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 22/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s)Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. Jay Savla.,Adv.
Ms. Reena Bagga, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Appeal admitted.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master