

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 8642/2003

COMMR. OF CUSTOMS (IMPORT) , MUMBAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. RUBY MILLS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 17/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashok Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Manchanda, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.
Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2015.03.21
12:27:42 IST
Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8642 OF 2003

Commnr. Of Customs (Import), Mumbai

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Ruby Mills Ltd.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The financial implication is merely a sum of rupees five lakhs. On this ground alone, we are not inclined to entertain this appeal on merits.

Leaving the question of law open, the appeal is dismissed on the aforesaid ground.

.....J.
(A.K. SIKRI)

.....J.
(ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN)

New Delhi;
Date: 17.3.2015.